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1 March, jointly-led ‘Bring a Text / Present a Problem’ workshop  
Each participant brings a short text and/or problem they have encountered in their research and has ten minutes 

to present it to or share it with the group. The text and/or problem can be of any kind, literary, critical, 

bibliographical, methodological, etc. The only requirements are that it/they be related to research and can be 

profitably shared with the group in ca. 10 minutes. 

 

15 March, workshop led by Dr Mary Flannery (UNIL) on ‘The Canterbury Tales and 

Chaucer’s Obscene Legacy’ 
Chaucer’s literary legacy plays a crucial role in determining what is culturally and even legally permissible in 

present-day language and art. This workshop makes a case for a new project that investigates the foundations of 

Chaucer’s current status as an icon of literary fame and of obscenity (or acceptability) by examining the impact 

of obscenity on the transmission of The Canterbury Tales and on Chaucer’s shifting reputation from age to age. 
 

29 March, workshop led by Prof. Alan Fletcher (University College Dublin) on 

‘Continuities and Beginnings: Theatrical Art in the Long Tudor Century’ 
This workshop proposes that we must revisit some of scholarly narratives about the nature of drama in Britain 

and Ireland during the long Tudor century. It will proceed on a clockwise tour of Britain and Ireland and 

examine some of the local dramatic traditions. It will try to estimate whether the diversity encountered allows for 

any meaningful general statement about theatre history in this period to be made, or whether such statements 

may always ever be prone to fall far short of the target. 

The workshop will be preceded by a lecture by Prof. Alan Fletcher on ‘John Heywood’s 

Johan Johan, also in room A210, at 2.15 p.m. 

 

12 April, work-in-progress papers: Ms Beatrice Montedoro (University of Oxford), Dr 

Chunxiao Wei (UNIFR), and Dr Florence Hazrat (UNIGE) 
 

27-28 April, ‘The Challenge of Change’, SAUTE conference, UNINE 

 

3 May, workshop led by Dr Emma Depledge (UNIFR) on ‘Biblio-Detectives’ 
This workshop will focus on the production of early modern paper and books to explore the insights material 

texts can provide into the works we study. We will tackle a series of hands-on exercises, including: how to 

determine the format of a book, using printers’ ornaments to determine the order of printing, using paper to date 

books, and differentiating between (likely) authorial variants and print shop errors and interference. Although the 

main focus will be on early modern paper and books, the workshop should also be of interest to medievalists.  

 

6 May, CUSO doctoral programme, ‘Bibliography and Book History’, UNIFR 

11-13 May, ‘Space, Place and Image in Early Modern England’ conference, UNIL 

12-13 May, CUSO doctoral programme, ‘Literature and Cognition’, UNIGE 

 

17 May, work-in-progress papers: Dr Sarah Baccianti (UNIL) and Dr Maria Shmygol 

(UNIGE) 
 

27 May, CUSO doctoral programme, ‘Emotion and Culture in the Middle Ages’, UNIGE 



List of PhD students and staff with a special interest in medieval and/or early modern English studies: 

 

 Ms Stephanie Allen (Fribourg), stephanie.allen@unifr.ch 

 Ms Aleida Auld (Geneva), aleida.auld-demartin@unige.ch 

 Dr Sarah Baccianti (Lausanne), sarah.baccianti@unil.ch 

 Ms Angela Benza  (Geneva), angela.benza@unige.ch  

 Mr. Matthias Berger (Berne), Matthias.berger@students.unibe.ch 

 Ms Aurélie Blanc (Fribourg), aurelie.blanc@unifr.ch  

 Prof. Guillemette Bolens (Geneva), guillemette.bolens@unige.ch 

 Dr Sarah Brazil  (Geneva), sarah.brazil@unige.ch 

 Prof. em. Margaret Bridges, bridges@ens.unibe.ch 

 Ms Amy Brown  (Geneva), amy.brown@unige.ch 

 Ms Mireia Castaño (Geneva), mireia.castano@gmail.com 

 Dr Marleen Cré (Lausanne), marleen.cre@unil.ch  

 Dr Rory Critten (Fribourg), rory.critten@unifr.ch 

 Prof. Kevin Curran (Lausanne), kevin.curran@unil.ch  

 Mr Mark Darcy  (Geneva), connelldarcy@yahoo.fr, mark.darcy@unige.ch  

 Ms Diana Denissen (Lausanne), Diana.Denissen@unil.ch 

 Dr Emma Depledge (Fribourg), emma.depledge@unifr.ch  

 Prof. Elisabeth Dutton (Fribourg), elisabeth.dutton@unifr.ch  

 Prof. Lukas Erne (Geneva), lukas.erne@unige.ch 

 Prof. Rachel Falconer (Lausanne), Rachel.Falconer@unil.ch 

 Dr Mary C. Flannery (Lausanne), Mary.Flannery@unil.ch 

 Prof. em. Neil Forsyth (Lausanne), neil.forsyth@unil.ch 

 Prof. Indira Ghose (Fribourg), indira.ghose@unifr.ch  

 Dr Florence Hazrat (Geneva), florence.hazrat@unige.ch  

 Mr Kader Hegedüs (Lausanne), Kader.Hegedus@unil.ch   

 Mr Matthias Heim (Neuchâtel), matthias.heim@unine.ch 

 Ms Amy Heneveld (Geneva), mesangenonnette@gmail.com, amy.heneveld@unige.ch 

 Prof. Annette Kern-Stähler (Berne), Kern-Staehler@ens.unibe.ch  

 Dr Erzsi Kukorelly  (Geneva), Elizabeth.Kukorelly@unige.ch 

 Dr Alice Leonard (Neuchâtel), alice.leonard@unine.ch 

 Ms Camille Marshall (Lausanne), Camille.Marshall@unil.ch 

 Ms Beatrice Montedoro (Oxford, ex-Geneva), beatrice.montedoro@lincoln.ox.ac.uk  

 Dr Oliver Morgan  (Geneva), oliver.morgan@unige.ch 

 Prof. em. Anthony Mortimer (Fribourg), anthony.mortimer@unifr.ch  

 Dr Marco Nievergelt (Lausanne), Marco.Nievergelt@unil.ch 

 Dr Nicole Nyffengger-Staub (Berne), nicole.nyffenegger@ens.unibe.ch  

 Dr Rahel Orgis (Neuchâtel), rahel.orgis@unine.ch 

 Mr Tino Oudesluijs (Lausanne), Tino.Oudesluijs@unil.ch 

 Ms Sonia Pernet (Lausanne), sonia.pernet@gmail.com, Sonia.Pernet@unil.ch 

 Dr Lucy Perry (Lausanne), lucy.perry@unil.ch 

 Ms Camille Pillon (Geneva), camille_pillon@mac.com 

 Mr Azamat Rakhimov  (Geneva), azarakhimov@gmail.com 

 Prof. Denis Renevey (Lausanne), denis.renevey@unil.ch 

 Dr Olivia Robinson (Fribourg), olivia.robinson@unifr.ch  

 Dr Patricia Ronan (Lausanne), MarionPatricia.Ronan@unil.ch 

 Dr Katrin Rupp (Neuchâtel), katrin.rupp@unine.ch 

 Dr Kathrin Scheuchzer (Berne), kathrin.scheuchzer@ens.unibe.ch  

 Mr Kilian Schindler (Fribourg), kilian.schindler@unifr.ch 

 Dr Kareen Seidler (FU Berlin, ex-Geneva), kareen.seidler@gmail.com  

 Dr Maria Shmygol (Geneva), maria.shmygol@unige.ch  

 Dr Devani Singh (Geneva), devani.singh@unige.ch  

 Dr Kirsten Stirling (Lausanne), kirstenanne.stirling@unil.ch 

 Prof. Margaret Tudeau-Clayton (Neuchâtel), margaret.tudeau-clayton@unine.ch 

 Dr Juliette Vuille (on FNS Early Postdoc Fellowship), juliette.vuille@ell.ox.ac.uk     

 Ms Marie Emilie Walz (Lausanne), MarieEmilie.Walz@unil.ch  

 Prof. em. Richard Waswo (Geneva), rwaz@hispeed.ch  

 Dr Chunxiao Wei (Fribourg), nighthymns@gmail.com  

 

Invited Guest (spring 2017): 

 Professor Alan Fletcher (University College Dublin), https://www.researchgate.net/profile/Alan_Fletcher3 

 

Website of the CUSO Doctoral Workshop in Medieval and Early Modern English Studies: 

http://www.unige.ch/lettres/angle/en/research/medemod/ 
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